=OP \$140.00 28808

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Nanosteel Company, LLC		105/09/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Nanosteel Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	67 Cedar Street, Suite 101	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880840	
Registration Number:	3061498	
Registration Number:	2959006	NANOSTEEL
Registration Number:	3147097	NANOSTEEL
Registration Number:	3056764	SUPER HARD STEEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-6560

Email: ecullity@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: TERESA C. TUCKER

Address Line 1: 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: GROSSMAN TUCKER PERREAULT & PFLEGER, PLL

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0678

900078869

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NANOTM101A-BUS, 102A-BUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa C. Tucker	
Signature:	/Teresa C. Tucker/	
Date:	06/08/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=tm101aus-bus,tm102aus-bus,tm103us-assnof trademark06.08.07#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, THE NANOSTEEL COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 250 Park Avenue South, Suite 360, Winter Park, FL 32789, is the Registrant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

Reg. No. 2,880,840 for Miscellaneous Design in International Class 40;

Reg. No. 3,061,498 for Miscellaneous Design in International Classes 2 and 6;

Reg. No. 2,959,006 for NANOSTEEL in International Class 40;

Reg. No. 3,147,097 for NANOSTEEL in International Classes 2 and 6; and

Reg. No. 3,056,764 for SUPER HARD STEEL in International Class 2;

WHEREAS, THE NANOSTEEL COMPANY, INC., a Corporation with a principal place of business at 67 Cedar Street, Suite 101, Providence, RI 02903, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said THE NANOSTEEL COMPANY, LLC does hereby assign unto said THE NANOSTEEL COMPANY, INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the application thereof.

THE NANOSTEEL COMPANY, LLC

Date: MAy 9, 2007

RECORDED: 06/08/2007

Name: DAVID PARABLE

Title. President (CEC

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this

Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Rhode Island
My Commission Expires 11/30/09

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0680